

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).4320-4321/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in MCRC No. 53324/2022 17-02-2023 in MCRC No. 1398/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DURG VIJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68745/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68744/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T )

Date : 10-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Seema Kushwaha, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Swayam, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

*Dasti* service, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner but, it shall be required of him to

cooperate with the investigation and to attend the investigation proceedings as and when called upon to do so.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER