

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos. 4320-4321/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in MCRC No. 53324/2022 17-02-2023 in MCRC No. 1398/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DURG VIJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68745/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68744/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Seema Kushwaha, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitender, Adv.
Mr. Swayam, Adv.
Mr. Hemant, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and the fact that the young girl is missing, we deem it appropriate to direct the office to list the matters on 30th May, 2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)